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C) TheAldilor

B) LedqerAccounls

D) None ol these

B) Creditols€qu ty

D) NoneoJthese

B) The Regislrar

D) The Managiig Direclor
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vl Semester B.Com. Deqree (CCSS - RegJSupple /lmprov )
Examination, May 2016

(2012 Admn. Onwards)
Core Course

B. CO-OPERATION (Elective)

6817 COM : Co-operative Accounting and Legislation

T rne:3 Hours Total We ghtage : 30

PART A

Thls Pari conssts ol two bunches oi queslons carrylng equalwe ghlage of one.
Each qleslion conssts ol four obleclive type quesiions Answer all questions
Choose ihe corect answer :

I I Trlal Balance oi a co-opelal ve sociely is the lisl o1 ba ances extracted lrom

2. An appL car on lor revrew shall be made within
.iaie of com m unication ol the order oi the lr bu nal

A) 90 B) r20 C) 180 D) 60

3. Type oi soclety are exempled jrorn audil tees

A) Fanning B) SC c) $ D) Prjmarysocieles

4. Liab lty s alsocalled

C) Nelwodh

11. 5 The co-operalivedeparlmenl slreadedby
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6. Wlr e preparng li.alaccoLrnls ol a co-operalive society nieresi shall be

A) lncome side ol P & Lpl/c B) Expenseside

ll !ll lllBll lllfl ll

C) Assel side

7. Secl on 65 and 66 oi Co-openUve Socieiies Act I 969 deals w th

D) Labilily side

A) Su rcharge, Audit, lnspeclion B) lnspection, Cosl ol nquiry,Audl

C) lnqliry, lnspeclion,Supervision D) Noneolthese

8. Ademand nolice n the forrn prescrlbed by the Begislrar wil prepa.e

A) DecreeHolder B) Saleoflicer

C) Delauier D) Noneollhese (w=1)

PART B

Answ€ranyeightquestions n one or two senEnces each Each ouesl on carr es a

L Deiine Dispule

10. Whatdoyou rnean PartA'in1he sumrnaryoi delecls ?

11 Whal saday book ?

12 Whal is rneanl by Jursdiclion ?

13 Define Llquldcover

1 4. Dislingu sh behdeen relerence and review.

r5 Who rs 
" Decree to d" l

16 Whal doyo! mean by second appeals ?

17 Detine D reclor olCo operatveAudil.

18. Whal sthe main purpose ofco-operative leg slation ? (W:8:1=8)
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Answer any six questions. Each quesl on caries a we ghlage oi two Each answer
not lo exceed on€ page:

19. [,4en|on lhe socierieswhich are exernpted irorn paymeniol aud I lee.

20. Dist nguish belween rev s on and rev ew.

21. Wrte shod nole on :

a) Co-operative Arbilration Colrl
b) Co-operallve Accouniino Procedlre

'2 Tiplai, 1FCo-.ril. ondldl-_1onso'Tib- a

23. Prepare receipts and disbursementstaternentslortheyearended 30rhJune 2007
lrom the iollow ng:

Item Amount

Sharecaplal 25.000

Deposits Receved 1.00,000

Dsticr Bank loan taken 1 80,000

Admissioniees 2.500

interestpaidlo DCB r3,000

Loans ro members 2,25OOO

Managerlalgranl 3 000

l,4iscellaneols receipis 2&
lnl,orest co lecled lrom rnember I 7 000

Bankwilhdrawas 55 000

Advancedle by(Cr) 9,000

Oflce renl 1,100

Prntingand slalionery 7r9

Traveling expenses 280

Flrnture 7,500

Purchases 2,2o,ooo

Advance due ro (Dr.) 7,000

Districl Bank loan paid

SaLary

lnlerest on bank accounl

Sale ol goods

Advance dle lo (cr.)

Bankchalges

Offlce conlingency

Advance due by (Dr.)

,10,000

20,000

600

10,000

9,000

150

40,000

2.00900

4,000
- 150

m
2m

200

10,000

60,000

2,500

5,000
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25.

26

Expla n the specialpoinls noled in lhecase ol audil oico_opera|ve socielies as
per Seclion 63 (2)oflhe Acl

Explain lh€ essentia s oi suil

Whal are the irnporlant funct ons oi lhe slate co operative union ? {W = 612=12)

PAFIT. D

Answer anytwo qLreslons. Each quesl on carries a w€ightage oilour.

27. Fecord ihe lolowlnq lransactions in the Day book oi Vilappilservice Co_operalive

20,000

2,m0

10,000

1,25,000

10,000

22,500

30,000

4,000

20 000

2 000

2,500

2,500

1,000

5,500

2 500

28 Exp ain br eily the d ifercnl types ol Accounl Books and Reglsters ma nlalned by

co-operatives as per the provlsions oi Co_operat ve Sociel es Act and Flules

29 Discusslhe lreahent ol overdue interestin co-operative soceties as per

January 3 Opened c!renl accouniwiih DCB

January 7 Ag riculiural loan trcrn DCB

January 10 Loansd sbursed A

B

C

January 12 Fediizers purchased

Janlary l5 Feirilizers plrchasedlrom P Lld

January20 Sold ledilizers lor cash

January21 Sod Iedilzerson crcdit

January25 Pu rclrased iurn ture

January26 Paldwages

January27 A repald oan (inc Lrd ng iniercst Rs 1 000)

Januarv3r Paldsalary

Society

m14

Janlary 1 Share capltal collecl€d

Admission iee .o lected

the prov sions ollhe Acr


